

Peterborough Police Services Board

CP-002 - Crime Prevention

1.0 Policy

- 1.1 It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to providing community-based crime prevention initiatives that:
 - a) the Chief of Police will:
 - identify the need, and recommend service delivery options, in accordance with the Adequacy Standards Regulation, for communitybased crime prevention initiatives based on crime, call and public disorder analysis, criminal intelligence, road safety and community needs;
 - ensure that the police service works, where possible, with municipalities, school boards, community organizations, neighbourhoods, businesses and neighbouring municipalities and jurisdictions to develop and implement community-based crime prevention initiatives;
 - iii) designate a member to have overall responsibility for the police service's involvement in community-based crime prevention initiatives; and
 - iv) establish procedures on crime prevention initiatives; and
 - b) this policy does not apply to local crime prevention activities being undertaken by front-line officers and supervisors in accordance with the police service's procedures on problem-oriented policing.

2.0 Administration

2.1 That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20th day of October 2014 and shall take effect on January 1st 2015.

Garth Wedlock, Chair Peterborough Police Services Board

Additional References:

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20th 2014.

Previous evaluation dates: March 10th, 2009

Original issue date: March 16th, 2006

Revision Dates: Reformatted on March 23rd 2016 for Accessibility Standards